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MARIETTA, GA 30062
(770) 565-4990
Fax: (770) 565-7570

www.house.gov/tomprice

RV
o e
Ms. Mary Cohen
Director of Legislation

Congress of the United States
BHouse of Repregentatives

January 23, 2009

Administration for Children and Families

Aerospace Building

370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW
Washington, DC 20447-0001

TG ©

Dear Ms. Cohen:

COMMITTEE ON
FINANCIAL SERVICES
SUBCOMMITTEES:
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DEPUTY RANKING MEMBER

DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL PoLICY

COMMITTEE ON
EDUCATION AND LABOR
SUBCOMMITTEES:
WORKFORCE PROTECTION

HEALTH, EMPLOYMENT, LABOR AND PENSIONS

POLICY COMMITTEE

DEPUTY WHIP

Some time ago I contacted your office regarding the above referenced constituent. In
reviewing my files, I have discovered that it has been some time since I have received an update on

the status of{(QXE) k case.

I would greatly appreciate any additional information regarding this case which may have
developed since your last correspondence, a copy of which is enclosed for your quick reference.
Please contact Tina McIntosh in my district office at 770-565-4839 with any new developments.

Thank you for your time and assistance as we try to resolve this matter.

TP/tm

Enclosure(s)

Yours truly,

om Pri(j:,‘l\jl'.D.

Member of Congress

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER
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From: QG com” <TG NEE:om>

Date: 12/22/2008 4:01:24 PM

To: "ga06ima@mail.house.gov" <gal6ima@mail.house.gov>
Cc:

Subject: Message for Tom Price - Website Form

your office was kind enough to assist me in the recent past with collecting past due Child Support payments. Unfortunately,
payments have stopped again with no payment since 11/20/08. We are 2 days away from Christmas and | had hopped a payment
would be forthcoming but it appears to not be the case and lack of funds is impacting the Christmas Holidays for my children.
Please HELP.

http://ga06:800/ig/view_eml.aspx?rid=2384334&01d=368621 1/23/2009
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.‘é DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
Office of the Assistant Secretary, Suite 600

370 L'Enfant Promenade, S.W.

AUG 2 5 2008 Washington, D.C. 20447

The Honorable Tom Price, M.D.
U.S. House of Representatives
3730 Roswell Road, Suite 50
Marietta, Georgia 30062

Dear Representative Price:

for help with receiving court-ordered child support. The noncustodial parent,

Thark you for your letter on behalf of your constituent, (JXG) who wrote to iou
(OXG] 1ives in Florida.

A member of my staff contacted the Florida Child Support Enforcement Program and
was told that-on June 30, 2008, a contempt hearing was held. At-the hearing, the judge
ordered (QXQ) to make a one time payment of $1,500, which he did. That money was
sent to{(QNE) Staff also told us that since the hearing, QG 2s been paying his
weekly obligation as ordered.

I hope this information will be helpful to you and your constituent. Please call me if I
can be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,

Daniel C. Schneider
Acting Assistant Secretary
for Children and Families

ECEIVE

"AUG 24 108

CONGRESSMAN TOM PRICE, M.D,
DISTRICT OFFIGE
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PRIVACY RELEASE FORM

Congressman Tom Price

Thank you for contacting my office for assistance. The provisions of the Privacy Act of 1974 require me {o
obtain o signed anacy Act Release Foun in, order to procesd with your case, This form must be completed in its
entirety bcfzcjn inquiry can be made on your behalf,

fnsE /Q; lee

Date:

Name:

=7

(b) (6)
\ S—

' ) Worl/Coll Phone

~
J Lo éz/%

-

Spouge/ Qther Contact _|
Please provide a brief expianatwn of your situation with the above agency and

specify how our office may be of assistance, Continue on another sheet if necessary. Send

Dhotocopies only of any documents you may have to support your claim, It is iroportant for you to vetain the
ukiginly for your (lgs,

—  Federal funding has been rednced, af'f‘e-ctmg the » agency of C‘hxld Support Enforcement 80O
that cases aenot worked on g8 gy
(b) (6

Child Support Enforcement, Omngc County (Orlando) FL advised me (o write

——~  Congressman. Please HELP,

s

zmon
Once complete, please return it to: Congressman Tom Price

(p ¢ g/
3730 Roswell Road, Suite 50

Mariotta, GA 30062 ECEIVE

770-565-7570 FAX

AV TOM PRICE, M.D.
CONGRESSHAN O 7




ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
370 L’Enfant Promenade, S.W.
Washington, D.C. 20447

FEB 27 2009

The Honorable Tom Price, M.D.
Member, U.S. House of Representatives
3730 Roswell Road, Suite 50

Marietta, Georgia 30062

Dear Representative Price:

Thank you for your follow-up letter on behalf of your constituent (b) (6) ho
wrote to you for help because her child support payments stopped in November 2008.
The noncustodial parent lives in Florida.

A member of my staff contacted the Florida Child Support Enforcement Program and
was told that two payments were posted to michild support account in January.
However, since payments had stopped again, the agency petitioned the court for a
contempt hearing, which is scheduled for April 14, 2009.

I hope this information will be helpful to you and your constituent. Please call me if I
can be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,

AR

Donna J. Bonar
Acting Commissioner
Office of Child Support Enforcement
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PRIVACY RELEASE FORM e
Congressman Tom Price, M.D.
SixthCongressional District of Georgia

Do ChaddSuppid

Date: C.? /&5—7 ‘;’)‘-OB

ty/State/Zip

G

Work/Celi Phone

and/for A#f, VA#, etc,
AGENCY Invalved

Social Security #

Date of Birth

...........................................................................................................................................

Please provide a brief explanation of your situation with the above agency and specify how our office may be of
assistance. Continue on another sheet if necessary. Send photocopies only of any documents you may have to support
your claim. It is important for you to retain the originals for your files.

“tho Staty of GA hoo & Sypenss Court Ovedat fo chdd - Syaeat 'ﬂw‘?_‘

Privacy Act Release
| hereby authorize Congressman Tom Price and those acting in his behalf, in order to atternpt to be of assistance
to me, to obtain in accordance with applicable laws and regulations, information pertaining specifically to this matter.

pate__ /o< o0 (33

Congressman Tom Price
85-C Mill Street, Suite 300
Roswell, GA 30075
7710-565-7570 FAX

Once complete, please return it to;



ADMINISTRATION FOR

CHILDREN ¢ FAMILIES

370 L'Enfant Promenade SW., 4* Floor. Washington DC 20447 www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/cse

TI'he Honorable Tom Price
Member. U.S. House of Representatives

85-C Mill Street, Suite 300
Roswell, GA 30075

Dear Representative Price:

L am responding to your inquiry received June 26, 2013. on behalf of your constiluent,
regarding concerns she has about her child support case.

A member of my staff contacted the Georgia Child Support Enforcement agency and the

Connecticut Bureau of Child Support Enforcement to obtain information about
support case. The Georgia agency’s records show that R as informed when staff
initiated an interstate case with the Connecticut agency. lhe Georgia agency had to involve the
Connecticut agency because the noncustodial parent was living there and was not paying his
child support obligation as ordered. The Georgia agency does not have jurisdiction over the

noncustodial parent, so it asked the Connecticut agency to assist with enforcement of -
child support order.

child

- has an arrears-only case. The Georgia court set an arrears repay amount of $10.,000
each month. After the child support order was registered for enforcement in Connecticut., a
contempt hearing was held on April 17, 2012. At that time. the Connecticut Magistrate partially
suspended payment on the Georgia order and set a contempt order pavable at $200 each week.
The amount was set in accordance to what the Magistrate determined to be the noncustodial
parent s ability to pay at that time. based on his income.

I'he Connecticut Magistrate's action does not modity the Georgia order. However. the
noncustodial parent is only obligated to pay $200 each week during the contempt process. The
Georgia order for the noncustodial parent to pay $10,000 each month will resume once the
contempt process is completed. The Magistrate will decide when the contempt process ends.

T'he Connecticut court had several contempt review hearings to ensure that the noncustodial
parent 1s meeting the requirements set by the court. At his last hearing on June 25, 2013, he
lailed to pay a purge payment that was due and was incarcerated He was ordered to pay $1.000
to get out of jail, which he paid. The next contempt review hearing is scheduled for July 23,

2013. The Georgia agency’s records show that it provided B ¢ accommodations to
appear telephonically at all the Connecticut contempt hearings, and she has participated.
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Page 2 — The Honorable Tom Price

Both the Georgia and the Connecticut agencies’ records show that they have reviewed all actions
and procedures taken on _case and ensured that the law has been followed.

| hope this information is helpful to you and your constituent. [f you
please feel free to contact our office again.

need further assistance.

Sincerely.,

Dt
‘&/ Vicki Turetsky

Commissioner
Oftice of Child Support Enforcement

I
-
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J
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TOM PRICE, M.D.

61 DisTRICT, GEORGIA

WASHINGTON, DC OFFICE:
424 CannoN House OFfice BUILDING
WasHINGTON, DC 20515
{202) 225-4501
Fax: {202) 225-4656

DISTRICT OFFICE:

3730 RosweLL Roab, SurTte 50
MarieTTA, GA 30062
{770) 5654990
Fax: (770) 565-7570

www.house.gov/tomprice

¢ Anited Stateg

Housge of Repregentatives

June 16, 2008

Ms. Mary Cohen

Director of Legislation

Administration for Children and Families
Acerospace Building

370 L'Enfant Promenade, SW
Washington, DC 20447-0001

Dear Ms. Cohen:

COMMITTEE ON
FINANCIAL SERVICES
SUBCOMMITTEES:

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DePUTY RANKING MEMBER

DOMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL Poticy
OVERSIGHT AND INVESTIGATIONS

COMMITTEE ON
EDUCATION AND LABOR
SUBCOMMITTEES:
WORKFORCE PROTECTION

HEALTH, EMPLOYMENT, LABOR AND PENSIONS

POLICY COMMITTEE

DEPUTY WHIP

My constituent, [QXG) (re: Ex-husband, [QEG) DOB:
[@XGEE. has contacted me regarding a problem she is having. Please find enclosed a

copy of her correspondence.

Please verify the status of this situation and provide me with any information that
I'may use to properly assist my constituent. Please forward all correspondence to my
district office at 3730 Roswell Rd., Suite 50, Marietta, GA 30062.

Thank you in advance for your time and assistance in this matter. Ilook forward

to hearing from you soon.

Yours truly,

/’;:n;’:

/

V-
ce, M.D.

Member of Congress

TP/tm

PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER
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PRIVACY RELEASE FORM

Congressman Tom Price

Thank you for contacting my office for assistance. The provisions of the Privacy Act of 1974 require me to
obtain a signed Privacy Act Release Forrn in order to proceed with your case. This form must be completed in its
entirety before an inquiry can be made on your behalf,

Date: Jun€ / (‘J’/ ZOC/&}

Worl/Cell Phionc

_or A#, VA#, etc. o B
AGENCY Invojyed &7

—

& .
3 Pl év\/h:;f

............................................................

Please provide - ] e agency and
specify how our office may be of assistance. Continue on another sheet if necessary. Send

photocopies only of any documents you may have to support your claim. It is important for you to retain the
uriginaly fur your ﬁl;s.

—  Federal funding has been reduced, affecting the agency of Child Support Enforcement so
that cases are not worked on as quickly z alcine oer 40 oat theangl 4ho
) (6)

9 (Y - =

e Child Support Enforcement, Orange County (Orlando) FL advised mie (0 write to my
=~ Congressman. Please HELP.

Privacty Act. Release

grssman Tom Price ang thosc acting in his behalf, in order to attempt to

apft fn accordance with gpglicable laws and regulations, infi ation, ‘

&

P

by of assistance
pertaining spseh
SIGN
HERE DATE

z

Once complete, please return it to: Congressman Tom Price
3730 Roswell Road, Suite 50
Marietta, GA 30062 ECEILVE

770-565-7570 FAX

J—

JUN 16 2008

| MAN TOM PRICE, M.D.
CONGRE[SMSSTR\CT QFFICE
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g DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
Office of the Assistant Secretary, Suite 600
370 L'Enfant Promenade, S.W.
AUG 2 5 2008 Washington, D.C. 20447

The Honorable Tom Price, M.D.
U.S. House of Representatives
3730 Roswell Road, Suite 50
Marietta, Georgia 30062

Dear Representative Price:

Thank you for your letter on behalf of your constituent, Mho wrote to vou
for help with receiving court-ordered child support. The noncustodia parent,w
[@XG)] 1ives in Florida.

A member of my staff contacted the Florida Child Support Enforcement Program and
was told that on June 30, 2008, a contempt hearing was held. At the hearing, the judge

orderedQNQ) o make a one time payment of $1,500, which he did. That money was
sent to Staff also told us that since the hearing [OYG) as been paying his
weekly obligation as ordered.

I hope this information will be helpful to you and your constituent. Please call me if I
can be of any further assistance.

Sincerely,

Daniel C. Schneider

Acting Assistant Secretary
for Children and Families



ADMINISTRATION FOR

CHILDREN &% FAMILIES

370 L'Enfant Promenade SW, 4" Floor, Washington DC 20447 www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/cse

The Honorable Tom Price, M.D.

Member, U.S. House of Representatives
3730 Roswell Road, Suite 50

Marietta, GA 30062

Dear Representative Price:

A member of my staff contacted the Florida Child Support Enforcement agency to obtain

((((((

information about _ child support cas cy cannot identify an
employer or any other source of income for MrWThe last known employer for
him was reported in the fourth quarter of 2010. The agency’s records show his driver’s license
was suspended on March 31, 2008.

The Florida agency is using all enforcement remedies available to enforce the child support

((((((

order. As of December 20, 2012_ child support balance is $42,185.51.

His balance has been submitted to the state and federal tax offset, bank levy, and passport demal
programs and is being reported to the credit bureaus.

Sincerely,

[ hope this information is helpful to you and your constituent. If you need further assistance,
[cki Turetsky

please feel free to contact our office again.
Commissioner

Office of Child Support Enforcement
49204SD



7/18/2008

Mary Joe,

Please see attached for an official congressional request from Rep. Tom Price’s office
that requires a controlled responses from Exec Sec.

Thank you!

Jason A. Wittemen
Program Analyst

Division of Legislative and Regulatory Affairs
ACF/OLAB

202-401-4805
jwittemen@acf.hhs.gov

12 h Ud 8T 100 8082
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U.S. Representative Tom Price, M.D.
Sixth Congressional District of Georgia
3730 Roswell Road, Suite 50
Marietta, GA 30062
Phone: (770) 565-4990
Fax: (770) 565-7570
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There are L"_ page(s) to this fax.

Confidential Notice: This facsimile, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the
intended recipient (s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any
unauthorized review; use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender immediately and destroy all copies of the original message.
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FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Ky FROM:
Congressman Tom Price (b) (6)

COMPANY: DATILL
7/16/2008

FAX NUMTRIRR: TATAL. NG OF PAGHS, INCLONING CcOvRR:
3

PHONE NUMRTIR: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER-
[reference mumbet]

RE:

Your assistance please. ..

YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:

{reference mumnbcet]

Xurcuenr [ FOR REVIEW

0O pLLEASK COMMENT

[ pLizaSE REPLY ] pLiASE RECYCGLL

NOTES/COMMENTS:

ATTENTION: TINA MCINTOSH
Brevard County Flotida Case #

|

S——

CONGRESSMAN Tom

DISTRT QrrigE M2
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July 16, 2008
To: Congressman Tom Price

Dear Sir,

: P g . b) (6 . .
My name is (DT ENEE:nd 1 reside in your district at ) (©) (icorgia,

in Cherokec county.

| have a serious issue and lccl that there is no one else that T can tum to for help, so I turn to you and your office
in hopes that something can be done to resolve this matter.

T was married to until Novembcr (MI@Mwhen we were granted a final decree of
divorce. I lived in Florida with my current wifd@IG) atil August[@I@ when 1 was [QJQJfrom my

i ith thessd “ompany. The final divorce decree has
me paying (OGN fctime alimony in the amount of (@M week and Child support in the amount of JQJweck
for our three children [DJ@J(now(@ycars old and not on the child support roles) (DIGEMyears old (who has
lived with my wife and I since the divorce) and my youngest son ﬂ'ho is [@)years old and still residing with
his mother in Florida. :

(b) (6)

1 petitioned the court again in early March 2006 to notify them of the loss of the sccond job and requested the
court to temporarily suspend both alimony and child support until such time as we could get back on our feet.




07/17/2008 11:23 FAX ) 41004/004

e ) (©) PAGER

(b) (6) Should your office require additional support documentation regarding statements made herem,
please do not hesitate to call mc and 1 will fax them to your office.

(b) (6)

Any assistance your office can provide for us in resolving this issue is greatly appreciated. Thank you.
Sincerely,

Brevard County Florida Case # () (6)



ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES
Office of the Assistant Secretary, Suite 600

370 LUEnfant Promenade, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20447

SEP 0 2 2008

The Honorable Tom Price
U.S. House of Representatives
3730 Roswell Road, Suite 50
Marietta, Georgia 30062

Dear Representative Price:

Thank you for your letter on behalf of your constituent, [QEG) who wrote
to you for help because his bank accounts are being garnished for past-due child support.
The custodial paren (6) lives in Florida.

A member of my e Florida Child Support Enforcement (CSE) agency
and was told tha case meets the criteria to be submitted for the Financial
Institution Data Match (FIDM).

States are required to have laws that establish procedures for conducting FIDM. The
purpose of FIDM is to identify accounts belonging to noncustodial parents who are
delinquent in their child support obligations. Once identified, these accounts may be
subject to liens and levies issued by State or local CSE agencies.

The State is responsible for issuing the levy to the financial institution to collect the past-
due child support. Any objection to the enforcement action should be directed to the
State CSE agency. The person to contact in Florida is Jill Engdahl at (321) 690-2166.

I hope this information will be helpful to you and your constituent. Please call me if |
can be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

Daniel C. Schneider

Acting Assistant Secretary
for Children and Families
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PRIVACY RELEASE FORM e
Congressman Tom Price, M.D.
SixthCongressional District of Georgia

Do ChaddSuppid

Date: C.? /C?tg} C;)‘-OB

ty/State/Zip

G

(b) (6)

Work/Celi Phone

(b) (6)

Social Security # and/or A#f, VA#, etc,

AGENCY Invalved

Date of Birth

...........................................................................................................................................

Please provide a brief explanation of your situation with the above agency and specify how our office may be of
assistance. Continue on another sheet if necessary. Send photocopies only of any documents you may have to support
your claim. It is important for you to retain the originals for your files.

Ty Staty oL GA oo @ Dypenos Court dreedat Fo chdt Syaent 'ﬂwg_‘
(b) (6)

Privacy Act Release
| hereby authorize Congressman Tom Price and those acting in his behalf, in order to atternpt to be of assistance
to me, to obtain in accordance with applicable laws and regulations, information pertaining specifically to this matter.

pate__ /o< o0 (33

Once complete, please return it to; Congressman Tom Price
85-C Mill Street, Suite 300
Roswell, GA 30075

770-565-2570 FAX



ADMINISTRATION FOR

CHILDREN &2 FAMILIES

370 L'Enfant Promenade SW, 4" Floor, Washington DC 20447 www.acf hhs.gov/programs/cse

The Honorable Tom Price U JuL 1 2013
Member, U.S. House of Representatives f ;
85-C Mill Street, Suite 300 | ' :
Roswell, GA 30075 =

Dear Representative Price:

I am responding to your inquiry received June 26, 2013, on behalf of your constituent,[ QX&)
ONON regarding concerns she has about her child support case.

A member of my staff contacted the Georgia Child Support Enforcement agency and the
Connecticut Bureau of Child Support Enforcement to obtain information about QO -hild
support case. The Georgia agency’s records show that was informed when staff
initiated an interstate case with the Connecticut agency. The Georgia agency had to involve the
Connecticut agency because the noncustodial parent was living there and was not paying his
child support obligation as ordered. The Georgia agency does not have jurisdiction over the
noncustodial parent, so it asked the Connecticut agency to assist with enforcement of
child support order.

mhas an arrears-only case. The Georgia court set an arrears repay amount of $10,000
each month. After the child support order was registered for enforcement in Connecticut, a
contempt hearing was held on April 17, 2012. At that time, the Connecticut Magistrate partially
suspended payment on the Georgia order and set a contempt order payable at $200 each week.
The amount was set in accordance to what the Magistrate determined to be the noncustodial
parent’s ability to pay at that time, based on his income.

The Connecticut Magistrate’s action does not modify the Georgia order. However, the
noncustodial parent is only obligated to pay $200 each week during the contempt process. The
Georgia order for the noncustodial parent to pay $10,000 each month will resume once the
contempt process is completed. The Magistrate will decide when the contempt process ends.

The Connecticut court had several contempt review hearings to ensure that the noncustodial
parent is meeting the requirements set by the court. At his last hearing on June 25, 2013, he
failed to pay a purge payment that was due and was incarcerated. He was ordered to pay $1,000
to get out of jail, which he paid. The next contempt review hearing is scheduled for July 23,
2013. The Georgia agency’s records show that it provided Wthe accommodations to
appear telephonically at all the Connecticut contempt hearings, and she has participated.

j'.—-.-/



Page 2 — The Honorable Tom Price

Both the Georgia and the Connecticut agencies’ records show that they have reviewed all actions
and procedures taken on QK case and ensured that the law has been followed.

I hope this information is helpful to you and your constituent. If you need further assistance,
please feel free to contact our office again.

Sincerely,

Db

ﬁ/ Vicki Turetsky
Commissioner

Office of Child Support Enforcement

52052PJ
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370 L'Enfant Promenade SW, 4! Fioor, Washington DC 20447 www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/cse

The Honorable Tom Price

Member, U.S. House of Representatives
85-C Mill Street, Suite 300

Roswell, GA 30075

Dear Representative Price:

I am responding to your re-inquiry received September 25, 2013, on behalf of your constituent,
W regarding the enforcement of her child support order. Mas concerned

that the noncustodial parent, Mark Rhodes, was not held accountable at his contempt hearing.

A member of my staff contacted the Connecticut Bureau of Child Support Enforcement to obtain
information about § court hearing. The Connecticut agency’s records show that the
last contempt hearing was held on August 27, 2013. Wwas ordered to pay $1,000 by
October 1, 2013, and the contempt charge was dismissed. The notes in the file indicate that Ms.
Sadie agreed to the dismissal. However, the judge presiding over the hearing had the discretion
to dismiss the contempt charge againstWregardless of position on the
matter.

(b) (6) did not pay the full $1,000 by the October 1 due date, so the Connecticut agency will
send him a delinquency notice advising him to pay the amount as ordered.

Please note that (QXQ) urrent order is for $200 each week, as set by the Connecticut
Magistrate in the contempt order, dated April 17, 2012. The April 2012 contempt order
temporarily suspends the Georgia order that was set for $10,000 each month. The Georgia order
will resume once the contempt process is completed. The Magistrate will decide when the
contempt process ends.

I hope this information is helpful to you and your constituent. If you need further assistance,
please feel free to contact our office again.

Sincerely,

g{icki Turetsky

Commissioner
Office of Child Support Enforcement

52667P)
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October 14, 2014

The Honorable Sylvia Burwell

Secretary

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services
Hubert H. Humphrey Building

200 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20201

Dear Secretary Burwell,

We are writing to follow up on our meeting with U.5. Department of Health & Human Services
(HHS) officials on July 31, 2014, regarding the surge in unaccompanied alien children (UAC)
apprehensions. According to the Office of Refugee Resettlement (ORR), 43,419 UAC have been
released nationwide from January 1, 2014, to August 31, 2014, including 1,623 who have been
released 1n Gfmrgiaf Additionally, the Associated Press reports that, “about 70 percent of
immigrant families the Administration had released into the U.S. never showed up weeks later
for follow up appointments.” > We appreciate your agency’s commitment to keep us informed on
the future placement of UAC in Georgia, but despite our efforts to obtain more detailed
information regarding this issue, critical questions remain unanswered.

We ask that your Administration please provide us with answers to the following questions by
October 31, 2014:

{. What is the funding source for education, school lunches. and child care for these
children in Georgia who currently have sponsors that are on benefits themselves?

5 Will the children be classified as ‘refugees,” which would entitle them to all social

welfare benefits available to Americans? As you are aware, this 1s a heavy burden on the

already strained Medicaid program in Georgia and on tax payers.

Where in Georgia are the children being sent and how long do you propose they will

stay? How do you plan to safely return them to their parents?

4. What specific facilities will children without sponsors go to and what is the notification
process for government officials on both the state and federal level?

5 The William Wilberforce Trafficking Victims Protection Reauthorization Act (TVPRA)
of 2008 (Public Law 110-457) requires age determination procedures to consider multiple
forms of evidence. Your office has broken these types of evidence into four distinct
categories: documentation, statements by individuals, information from another
government agency, and medical age determination procedures. Regarding these
‘ndividuals, what categories of evidence are most common? Additionally, what is the
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distribution of UAC by self-reported age, and how does this data compare to ages that
have been confirmed or verified by HHS?

Thank you for your prompt attention to th is request.

Sincerely,

Rob Woodall ' Lynn Westmoreland
Member of Congress Member of Congress

r H.-.':\T‘T.-Ft\_li"ﬂ'\* wx'ywmpw \_-:-I-:*lq.--u_.u..-.-a.x..._q...a-_—u--l-

Tom Price, MLID. Tom Graves
Member of Congress Member of Congress

Sl

Austin Scott Doug Colins
Member of Congress Member-ol Congress
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THE SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20201

JAN 1 & 2015

The Honorable Rob Woodall
U.S. House of Representatives
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Representative Woodall:

Thank you for your follow-up questions regarding the surge of children who come into
the United States unaccompanied by an adult parent or guardian. I understand your
concerns about information you have seen and heard in media reports.

Below are responses to the specific questions from your letter:

1. What is the funding source for education, school lunches, and child care for these
children in Georgia who currently have sponsors that are on benefits themselves?

Upon release to the custody of a sponsor, unaccompanied children are generally
ineligible for most public benefits. Because they are children, they typically attend

public schools in the communities in which they reside after they are released to the care
of a sponsor.

If a sponsor family is already eligible for the Child Care and Development Fund (CCDF)
for other children in the household, sponsoring an unaccompanied child would not
automatically impact the eligibility of the other children. It is possible that if the
unaccompanied child brings additional income to the household, such as through
employment, that this income would impact a family’s CCDF eligibility or co-payment
amounts. However, this would occur only if the state considers the unaccompanied child
a member of the household for CCDF purposes, which depends on state rules and a
family’s specific circumstances.

For Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF), the addition of the
unaccompanied child should not have any impact on the benefits currently received by
the sponsor household. For questions regarding school lunches, we defer to the
Department of Agriculture.

2. Will the children be classified as “refugees,” which would entitle them to all social
welfare benefits available to Americans? As you are aware, this is a heavy burden on
the already strained Medicaid program in Georgia and on tax payers.



The Honorable Rob Woodall
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Unaccompanied children are by definition not classified as “refugees.” Unlike
unaccompanied children, who have no immigration status, refugees are granted refugee
status outside the United States (U.S.) and are then admitted to the U.S. as refugees.

3. Where in Georgia are the children being sent and how long do you propose they will
stay? How do you plan to safely return them to their parents?

As you know, the Office of Refugee Resettlement (ORR) operates a national network of
state licensed shelters, foster care homes, and other institutions which provide care for
unaccompanied children while they are in ORR custody. The average length of time
children remain in ORR custody is about 30 days. In Georgia, ORR only operates one
small 20-bed transitional foster care program in Atlanta.

Once a child is released from ORR custody to a sponsor, the length of time the child
remains in the care of the sponsor depends on the progress of their immigration case.
Some children with legal relief will stay in the United States. Others may be removed
atter an immigration judge has heard their case, makes a final ruling, and issues an order
of removal. For questions related to the immigration courts, please contact the
Department of Justice Executive Office for Immigration Review.

Most sponsors are the children’s parents. All sponsors, including parents, go through a
sponsor assessment process that also includes a background check. HHS provides
regularly updated information on the number of children released to sponsors in each
state at: http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/orr/programs/ucs/state-by-state-uc-placed-
sponsors. In addition, HHS provides a breakdown by county in each state when 50 or
more children have been placed in a county. This information may be found at:
http.//www.act.hhs.gov/programs/orr/unaccompanied-children-released-to-sponsors-by-
county

4. What specific facilities will children without sponsors go to and what is the
notification process for government officials on both the state and federal level?

Children without sponsors will typically remain in ORR custody until the conclusion of
their immigration case in immigration court or until they turn 18, at which time their
custody would return to the Department of Homeland Security (DHS). Again, these
children would remain in ORR’s national network of state licensed shelters, foster care
homes, and other institutions just as any child referred to ORR would. If the child is
ordered removed, DHS will facilitate the removal. If the child is found to be eligible for
immigration relief (for instance as an asylee or victim of trafficking) and has had their
application for relief approved, the child may be transferred to ORR’s Unaccompanied
Retugee Minors program or to the care of a family member in the United States.

5. The William Wilberforce Trafficking Victims Protection Reauthorization Act
(TVPRA) of 2008 (Public Law 110-457) requires age determination procedures to
consider multiple forms of evidence. Your office has broken these types of evidence
into four distinct categories: documentation, statements by individuals, information
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from another government agency, and medical age determination procedures.
Regarding these individuals, what categories of evidence are most common?
Additionally, what is the distribution of UAC by self-reported age, and how does this
data compare to ages that have been confirmed or verified by HHS.

The TVPRA of 2008 requires that DHS and HHS have a joint policy regarding age
determination. Under this joint policy, both DHS and HHS routinely use documents,
primarily birth certificates, to determine an unaccompanied child’s age. Both DHS and
HHS use self-reporting on age as well, which is verified by the child’s birth certificate.
Only a small percent of cases require additional verification using other evidence. HHS
does not maintain data on self-reported age compared to age confirmed/verified by HHS,
but our experience indicates that they are rarely different.

I hope this information is useful to you. I will also provide this response to the other
members of Congress who co-signed your letter.

Sincerely,

s

‘Sylvia M. Burwell
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Conoress of the United States OFFICE OF DOCUMENTS AND
wlnqllﬁ"g_l_n“‘ m(!T aE15 :?OESRU'\;;QTIONS MANAGEMENT

October 14, 2014

The Honorable Sylvia Burwell

Secretary

U.S. Department of Health & Human Services
Hubert H. Humphrey Building

200 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20201

Dear Secretary Burwell,

We are writing to follow up on our meeting with U.S. Department of Health & Human Services
(HHS) officials on July 31, 2014, regarding the surge in unaccompanied alien children (UAC)
apprehensions. According to the Office of Refugee Resettlement (ORR), 43,419 UAC have been
released nationwide from January 1, 2014, to August 31, 2014, including 1,623 who have been
released in Georgia.' Additionally, the Associated Press reports that, “about 70 percent of
immigrant families the Administration had released into the U.S. never showed up weeks later
for follow up appointments.” 2 We appreciate your agency’s commitment to keep us informed on
the future placement of UAC in Georgia, but despite our efforts to obtain more detailed
information regarding this issue, critical questions remain unanswered.

We ask that your Administration please provide us with answers to the following questions by
October 31, 2014:

1. What is the funding source for education, school lunches, and child care for these
children in Georgia who currently have sponsors that are on benefits themselves?

2. Will the children be classified as ‘refugees,” which would entitle them to all social
welfare benefits available to Americans? As you are aware, this is a heavy burden on the
already strained Medicaid program in Georgia and on tax payers.

3. Where in Georgia are the children being sent and how long do you propose they will
stay? How do you plan to safely return them to their parents?

4. What specific facilities will children without sponsors go to and what is the notification
process for government officials on both the state and federal level?

5 The William Wilberforce Trafficking Victims Protection Reauthorization Act (TVPRA)
of 2008 (Public Law 110-457) requires age determination procedures to consider multiple
forms of evidence. Your office has broken these types of evidence into four distinct
categories: documentation, statements by individuals, information from another
government agency, and medical age determination procedures. Regarding these
individuals, what categories of evidence are most common? Additionally, what is the

! http://www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/orr/programs/ucs/state—by—state—uc-placed-sponsors
2 http://bigstory.ap.org/article/e2da7d75d8654743bd5cab186931bddb/apnewsbreak-immigrant-families-ignore-
follow
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distribution of UAC by self-reported age, and how does this data compare to ages that
have been confirmed or verified by HHS?

Thank you for your prompt attention to this request.

Sincerely,
Rob Woodall nn Westmoreland
Member of Congress Member of Congress

ﬁ; (m ves

S M.D. Tom Graves
Member of Congress Member of Congress

Austin Scott Doug Collins
Member of Congress Member-of Congress

of Congredss /
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ADMINISTRATION FOR

CHILDREN &% FAMILIES

370 L’Enfant Promenade SW, 4th Floor, Washington DC 20447 www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/cse

December 4, 2014

The Honorable Tom Price, M.D.
Member, U.S. House of Representatives
85-C Mill Street, Suite 300

Roswell, GA 30075

Dear Representative Price:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter regarding a child support concern on behalf of your

constituent, HXG) :

We have completed our initial review of your letter and determined that further research is
needed to address all of your constituent’s concerns. Also, please know that this research may
take additional time, particularly if more than one state is involved.

If we require additional information from your constituent, we will contact your office.

Thank you for your support as we work together to improve the lives of our nation’s children.

Sincerely,

2. Owim &)

Vicki Turetsky
Commissioner
Office of Child Support Enforcement

8807TMW



CHILDREN &% FAMILIES

370 L'Enfant Promenade SW, 4" Floor, Washington DC 20447 www.acf.hhs.gov/programs/cse

DEC 1 201k

The Honorable Tom Price, M.D.
Member, U.S. House of Representatives
85-C Mill Street, Suite 300

Roswell, GA 30075

Dear Representative Price:

I am responding to your inquiry dated November 17, 2014, on behalf of your constituent,

(b) (6) regarding her child support concerns. She is requesting assistance with
enforcement of her child support order and assistance with attending the hearings telephonically.

A member of my staff contacted the Connecticut Bureau of Child Support Enforcement and the
Georgia Child Support Enforcement Division for information abou{(QE) case.
Connecticut is responding to Georgia’s order.

On April 17, 2012, Was court ordered to pay $200 per week toward the arrears. A
contempt hearing began on March 18, 2014 and concluded on September 16, 2014. Prior to the
hearing, (XN 2s advised that if she wanted to participate telephonically, she would need
to put her request in writing. The Georgia agency has no record of receiving a written request
from her. The agency informed [QECNEMhat special days are reserved for telephonic hearings
and that her hearing was not being heard on one of those days.

There is a current income withholding order fo{OXONNMN However, the court ordered amount
is not always received. There are times thatill send in supplemental payments.
The Georgia agency contactedQEGIbout the delinquency and advised him that it will
initiate contempt for the delinquent amount.

I hope this information is helpful to you and your constituent. If you need further assistance,
please feel free to contact our office again.

Sincerely,

it

gVicki Turetsky

Commissioner
Office of Child Support Enforcement
8807MW
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